through the term of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Edgewater Mayor and Council authorize the Borough to enter into a service contract with Regional Communications for 24 hour emergency service for a cost not to exceed Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and zero cents ($30,972.00); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that I, Sercan Zoklu, the Chief Financial Officer, hereby certifies that funds are available for this purpose in the following corresponding department budget accounts; police – 2402-180, fire – 2662-090, and first aid – 2602-179 and that each budget line item will be charged the equal sum of $10,324.